OP \$440.00 1917468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accel-KKR Credit Partners, LP - Series 1		11/14/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accel-KKR Credit Partners SPV, LLC	
Street Address:	2500 Sand Hill Rd., Suite 300	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1917468	Q-METRICS			
Registration Number:	3544243	POINTRIGHT			
Registration Number:	3890480	ANALYTICS TO ANSWERS			
Registration Number:	4625216	Q-METRICS			
Registration Number:	5027364	RIGHTMATCH			
Registration Number:	5059756	RIGHT MATCH			
Registration Number:	4761544	POINTRIGHT PRO 30			
Registration Number:	5105407	RADAR			
Registration Number:	4730398	LEADING THE ANALYTICS AGE!			
Registration Number:	4928293	POINTRIGHT PERFORMANCE PREVIEW			
Registration Number:	4845411	RADAR			
Registration Number:	4808571	POINTRIGHT SNF SCORECARD			
Registration Number:	4812902	POINTRIGHT FIVE-STAR FASTTRACK			
Registration Number:	5005874	POINTRIGHT			
Registration Number:	4804220	POINTRIGHT PRO 30 REHOSPITALIZATION			
Registration Number:	5120206	PR PRONTO!			
Registration Number:	4812920	POINTRIGHT FIVE-STAR FASTTRACK			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900525433 REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0181

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St. Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7675.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=PointRight Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=PointRight Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=PointRight Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=PointRight Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 14, 2019, is by Accel-KKR Credit Partners, LP—Series 1, acting in its capacity as the assigning lender ("Assigning Lender"), and Accel-KKR Credit Partners SPV, LLC, acting in its capacity as the successor lender (in such capacity, the "Successor Lender").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, POINTRIGHT INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Grantor"), and Assigning Lender are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 12, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6404/0545 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"; terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement) covering certain Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment Agreement dated as of the date hereof between Assigning Lender and the Successor Lender, Assigning Lender has assigned to Successor Lender all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as Lender.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigning Lender herby assigns and transfers to the Successor Lender and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic .pdf), each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[signature page follows]

11124660v2 11/8/2019 12/38 PM

7675.005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assigning Lender and the Successor Lender have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNING LENDER:

ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS, LP – SERIES 1

By: AKKR Credit Partners Management Company,

LP

Its: General Partner

By: AKKR Management Company, LLC

Its: General Partner

By: Accel-KKR Holdings GP, LLC

Its: Managing Member

By: Names C. Rameda

Name: Thomas C. Barnds Title: Managing Member

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0184

SUCCESSOR LENDER:

ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC

By: / (/)
Name: Thomas C. Barnds

Title: President

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0185

Schedule A

Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Status	Serial	Filing	Registration	Registration
PointRight	Q-METRICS	principal de la constitución de la	Number	Date	Number	Date
Inc.		Registered	74441592	Sep 29, 1993	1917468	Sep 5, 1995
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT	Registered	77129120	Mar 13, 2007	3544243	Dec 9, 2008
PointRight Inc.	ANALYTICS TO ANSWERS	Registered	77296147	Oct 4, 2007	3890480	Dec 14, 2010
PointRight Inc.	Q-METRICS	Registered	85355157	Jun 24, 2011	4625216	Oct 21, 2014
PointRight Inc.	RIGHTMATCH	Registered	85791733	Nov 30, 2012	5027364	Aug 23, 2016
PointRight Inc.	RIGHT MATCH and design	Registered	85791755	Nov 30, 2012	5059756	Oct 11, 2016
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT PRO 30	Registered	86247961	Apr 10, 2014	4761544	Jun 23, 2015
PointRight Inc.	RADAR	Registered	86263202	Apr 25, 2014	5105407	Dec 20, 2016
PointRight Inc.	LEADING THE ANALYTICS AGE! (and design)	Registered	86274579	May 7, 2014	4730398	May 5, 2015
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT PERFORMANCE PREVIEW (logo)	Registered	86362588	Aug 11, 2014	4928293	Mar 29, 2016
PointRight Inc.	RADAR (logo)	Registered	86577375	Mar 26, 2015	4845411	Nov 3, 2015
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT SNF SCORECARD	Registered	86562226	Mar 12, 2015	4808571	Sep 8, 2015
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT FIVE-STAR FASTTRACK	Registered	86560757	Mar 11, 2015	4812902	Sep 15, 2015
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT (logo)	Registered	86575881	Mar 25, 2015	5005874	Jul 26, 2016
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT PRO 30 REHOSPITALIZATION (logo)	Registered	86577035	Mar 26, 2015	4804220	Sep 1, 2015
PointRight Inc.	PR PRONTO!	Registered	86610966	Apr 27, 2015	5120206	Jan 10, 2017
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT FIVE-STAR FASTTRACK	Registered	86571269	Mar 20, 2015	4812920	Sep 15, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 12/03/2019